For the lost time in which medical certification has been submitted stating the need for the 
employee to be off work and the period of time the employee shall remain off work. The 
medical certificate must be filed within three (3) work days. An "Agreement to Reimburse" 
must accompany medical ce1tification. 

B. For the lost time up to one-hundred four (104) weeks, the total wages the employee will receive 
shall be their gross pay less their normal federal, state and city income taxes. This pay shall 
be non-taxable. If the Internal Revenue Service in the future deems these wages to be taxable, 
the City shall pay the employee his/her gross pay. 

C. For the lost time exceeding one-hundred four (104) weeks, the employee shall have the option 
to use his sick leave, vacation or other compensat01y time or be placed on unpaid Workers' 
Compensation leave of absence. 

D. Dming the lost time due to injury for which the employee is receiving pay from the City, the

[...]

The hourly rate for severance pay shall increase ifthe employee receives 
any other regular payments such as longevity and shift differential. The amount to be added to the 
hourly rate shall be computed by dividing the amounts paid to the employee during the final full 
month of employment by one hundred seventy-three and thirty-four hundreds (173.34) hours. 

Section 6: City employees who are eligible for severance pay pursuant to this Article will receive 
their severance pay benefits within thirty (30) days of the time they terminate their employment 
with the City unless a mutual agreement has been reached to pay at a later date.